number of electrons

number of electrons

number of electrons

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

2.0

15

1.0

0.5

0.0

2.0

15

1.0

0.5

0.0

Hydrogen

1.2 1.0 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.0
binding energy (MJ/mol)
Lithium
T T T T T T
5 4 3 2 1 0
binding energy (MJ/mol)
Boron
T T T
15 10 0

binding energy (MJ/mol)

number of electrons

number of electrons

2.0

15

1.0

0.5

0.0

2.0

15

1.0

0.5

0.0

Helium
T T T T T
2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
binding energy (MJ/mol)
Berylium
T T T T
10 6 4 0

binding energy (MJ/mol)




